
THE FOLLOWING BLG LAWYERS WERE RECOGNIZED IN THE 
2019 EDITION OF THE CANADIAN LEGAL LEXPERT DIRECTORY 

Asset Equipment 
Finance/Leasing 
Donald G. Bird 

Benjamin David Gross 

Gus Karantzoulis 

Kevin A. McGrath 

Claudine Millette 

Howard S. Silverman 

Magnus C. Verbrugge 

Sean Weir 

David C. Whelan 

Asset-Based Lending 
Kevin A. McGrath 

Howard S. Silverman 

Edward A. Wooldridge 

Banking & Financial Institutions 
Kendall E. Andersen 

Kenneth S. Atlas 

Donald G. Bird 

Ira Cooper 

Bruce E. Fowler 

Vincent Frenette 

Gus Karantzoulis 

Alex L. MacFarlane 

James W. Mathers 

Kevin A. McGrath 

Yvan G. Morin 

Stephen J. Redican 

Daniel E. Sears 

Howard S. Silverman 

Olivier Tardif 

Magnus C. Verbrugge 

Biotechnology 
Jamie E. Mills 

Beverley Moore 

Charities/Not-For-Profit Law 
Pamela L. Cross 

Peter J. Glowacki 

Victoria Prince 
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Ruth M. Spetz 

Class Actions 
Brad W. Dixon 

François Grondin 

Guy J. Pratte 

Jean Saint-Onge 

Glenn M. Zakaib 

Commercial Arbitration 
Craig R. Chiasson 

Jacques S. Darche 

Robert J.C. Deane 

Sarah McEachern 

Dennis R. O'Connor 

Jeffrey D. Vallis 

Competition Law 
Davit D.  Akman 

Subrata  Bhattacharjee 

Computer & IT Law 
Eric Boehm 

Douglas G. Copland 

Mark J. Fecenko 

Bradley J. Freedman 

Éloïse Gratton 

Patrice Martin 

Construction Law 
Daniel Ayotte 

Simon Grégoire 

Yvan Houle 

James W. MacLellan 

David L. Miachika 

Patrice Morin 

Patricia L. Morrison 

John G. Murphy 

Stéphane Pitre 

Douglas R. Sanders 

Rick H. Shaban 

Michael A. Skene 

Jeffrey D. Vallis 

Corporate Commercial Law 
Linda L. Bertoldi 

Frank S. Callaghan 

Anne C. Corbett 

André Dufour 

H. John Godber 

Marc M. Jolicoeur 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Yves J. Ménard 

Paul A.D. Mingay 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Philippe Tardif 

Brian W. Thom 

Corporate Finance & Securities 
Pascal de Guise 

G. Eric Doherty 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Warren B. Learmonth 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Paul A.D. Mingay 
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Fred R. Pletcher 

Philippe Tardif 

Corporate Mid-Market 
Jennifer A. Archer 

Linda L. Bertoldi 

Melanie M. Bradley 

Jason J. Brooks 

Frank S. Callaghan 

Pascal de Guise 

Jonathan Doll 

André Dufour 

H. John Godber 

William C. Guinan 

Neil Ezra Hazan 

Kent D. Howie 

Douglas C. Jack 

Marc M. Jolicoeur 

C. Graham W. King 

Ronald M. Kosonic 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Bruce A. Lawrence 

Warren B. Learmonth 

Louise K. Lee 

Patrice Martin 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Yves J. Ménard 

Anthony Milazzo 

Paul A.D. Mingay 

Sean A. Muggah 

Robert G. Owen 

Alfred L.J. Page 

Melinda Park 

Steven G. Pearson 

Michael J. Perkins 

Brad J. Pierce 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Manoj G. Pundit 

Stephen P. Robertson 

Kasim Salim 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Philippe Tardif 

Brian W. Thom 

Stefan Timms 

Lily Wang 

Michael Waters 

M. Scott Wilson

Corporate Tax 
Randy S. Morphy 

Steve Suarez 

Derivative Instruments 
Carol E.  Derk 

Employment Law 
Robert Bonhomme 

Alexandre W. Buswell 

Matthew L.O. Certosimo 

Corrado De Stefano 

Danny J. Kaufer 

Frédéric Massé 

Dan G. Palayew 

Steve M. Winder 
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Energy (Electricity) 
Linda L. Bertoldi 

Randall W. Block 

Shane Freitag 

Jonathan Liteplo 

Guy J. Pratte 

J. Mark Rodger 

Alan L. Ross 

Robert R. Shouldice 

John A.D. Vellone 

Energy (Oil & Gas) 
Randall W. Block 
Kent D. Kufeldt 

Jonathan Liteplo 

Miles F. Pittman 

Guy J. Pratte 

Alan L. Ross 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Rick L. Williams 

Environmental Law 
Rick L. Williams

Estate & Personal Tax Planning 
André J. Barette 

Pamela L. Cross 

Daniel J. Dochylo 

Arthur I. Fish 

Peter J. Glowacki 

Nancy L. Golding 

Danielle  Joel 

Charles P. Marquette 

Kathleen McDormand 

François Morin 

Ruth M. Spetz 

Franchise Law 
Blair A. Rebane 

Indigenous Law 
Nadir André 

Christopher D. Bredt 

David K. Camp 

Patrick G. Foy 

Infrastructure Law 
Linda L. Bertoldi 

Sarah J. F. Bird (Leading Lawyers to Watch) 

Emma Blanchard 

F. F. (Rick) Coburn 

Bruce E. Fowler 

Yvan Houle 

Marc M. Jolicoeur 

Yves J. Ménard 

J. Mark Rodger 

Kasim Salim 

Douglas R. Sanders 

Rick H. Shaban 

Robert R. Shouldice 

Insolvency & Financial 
Restructuring 
Kenneth S. Atlas 

Hugo Babos-Marchand 

Isabelle Desharnais 

Marc Duchesne 
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Roger Jaipargas 

Josef G.A. Krüger 

Alex L. MacFarlane 

Magnus C. Verbrugge 

Intellectual Property 
Peter C. Cooke 

Bradley J. Freedman 

Kevin L. LaRoche 

Jamie E. Mills 

Beverley Moore 

LuAnne R. Morrow 

Christine M. Pallotta 

Chantal Saunders 

International Trade Regulation 
Milos Barutciski 

Jesse I. Goldman 

Matthew Kronby 

Jeffrey S. Thomas 

Investment Funds & Asset 
Management 
Jason J. Brooks 

Rebecca A. Cowdery 

Carol E. Derk 

G. Eric Doherty 

Jonathan Doll 

Fred Enns 

Christian Faribault 

Kathryn M. Fuller 

Stephen J. Fyfe 

Sarah K. Gardiner 

John E. Hall 

Ronald M. Kosonic 

Julie Mansi 

Lynn M. McGrade 

Stephen P. Robertson 

Donna Spagnolo 

Prema K. R. Thiele 

Michael Waters 

Craig J. Webster 

Matthew Williams 

Labour Relations 
Robert Bonhomme 

Alexandre W. Buswell 

Matthew L.O. Certosimo 

Corrado De Stefano 

Danny J. Kaufer 

Frédéric Massé 

Dan G. Palayew 

André Royer 

Maryse Tremblay 

Litigation – Commercial 
Insurance 
Keith N. Batten 

T. Kirk Boyd 

Bruce Churchill-Smith 

Lawrence A. Elliot 

Robert L. Love 

Kevin A. McGivney 

Thomas V. Ozere 

Robert W. Traves
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Litigation – Corporate 
Commercial 
Randall W. Block 

Christopher D. Bredt 

Karine Chênevert 

Kirsten T. Crain 

David A. Crerar 

Robert J.C. Deane 

James D.G. Douglas 

François Grondin 

Dennis R. O'Connor 

Mathieu Piché-Messier 

Guy J. Pratte 

Caitlin Sainsbury (Leading Lawyers to Watch) 

Matthew Swanson (Leading Lawyers to Watch) 

Litigation - Defamation & Media 
David A. Crerar 

Guy J. Pratte 

Litigation - Directors' & Officers' 
Liability 
John D. Blair 

Randall W. Block 

Christopher D. Bredt 

David Di Paolo 

James D.G. Douglas 

Guy J. Pratte 

Litigation - Intellectual Property 
Robert J.C. Deane 

Bradley J. Freedman 

Jamie E. Mills 

Evan Nuttall 

Christine M. Pallotta 

Litigation - Product Liability 
Robert L. Love 

Stéphane Pitre 

Jean Saint-Onge 

Glenn M. Zakaib 

Litigation - Public Law 
Christopher D. Bredt 

Kirsten T. Crain 

Nadia Effendi 

Patrick G. Foy 

Dennis R. O'Connor 

Guy J. Pratte 

Litigation - Securities 
John D. Blair 

Randall W. Block 

David Di Paolo 

James D.G. Douglas 

Caitlin Sainsbury 

Medical Negligence 
Mélanie Champagne 

Cynthia (Cindy) D. Clarke 

Kirsten T. Crain 

Kate A. Crawford 

Mary Lynn Gleason 

Patrick J. Hawkins 

Daphne G. Jarvis 

Anna L. Marrison 

John J. Morris 
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Wendy Cathleen Whelan 

Mergers & Acquisitions 
H. John Godber 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Philippe Tardif 

Mining 
Erik Goldsilver 

Benjamin David Gross 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Graeme D. Martindale 

Fred R. Pletcher 

Philippe Tardif 

Mark F. Wheeler 

Occupational Health & Safety 
Don Alberga 

Pensions & Employee Benefits 
Andrew Harrison 

Sonia T. Mak 

Personal Injury 
T. Kirk Boyd 

Bruce Churchill-Smith 

Lawrence A. Elliot 

Robert L. Love 

Vincent R.K. Orchard 

Robert W. Traves 

Private Equity 
Jennifer A. Archer 

H. John Godber 

Kent D. Kufeldt 

Paul A.D. Mingay 

Professional Liability 
Christopher D.Bredt 

David Sherriff-Scott 

Project Finance 
Linda L. Bertoldi 

Bruce E. Fowler 

Property Development 
Emma Blanchard 

Sylvie Bouvette 

Rocco D'Angelo 

Kevin W. Keyes 

David P.L. Mydske 

Murray B. Shopiro 

John T. Sullivan 

Stephen F. Waqué 

Property Leasing 
Catherine E. Bray 

Catherine Guertin 

Kevin W. Keyes 

Serge A.J. Lakatos 

David P.L. Mydske 

Nicole M. St-Louis 

John T. Sullivan

Shipping & Maritime Law 
P. Jeremy Bolger 

Jean-Marie Fontaine 

Peter G. Pamel 

Dionysios Rossi 

Robin A. F. Squires 

Graham  Walker 
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Technology Transactions 
Eric Boehm 

Douglas G. Copland 

Bradley J. Freedman 

Patrice Martin 

Workers' Compensation 
Don Alberga 

Matthew L.O. Certosimo 

Workplace Human Rights 
Robert Bonhomme 

Matthew L.O. Certosimo 

Michelle S. Henry 

Duncan Marsden 

Dan G. Palayew 


